

Kapil Mahajan & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.3753/2022

22.6.2022

Present: Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondents No.1 to
3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, Mr. Rajinder
Dogra, Sr. Addl. AG, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal
Manhans, Addl. AGs, Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur,
Dy. Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law
Officer, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.7391/2022

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay
in refiling the petition is condoned. Application stands disposed
of.

CWP No.3753/2022

Admit.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of learned
Advocate General in the Cause List, henceforth.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

22nd June 2022
(CS)