

Kapil Mahajan & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors

CWP No. 3753 of 2022

19.07.2024 Present: Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajidner Thakur, Central Govt. Counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4. -State.

CMP No.11653 of 2024

In view of pleadings in the application and the prayer in the application being not opposed by learned counsel for the opposite sides, prayer is accepted. This Writ Petition be tagged with RSA No.456 of 2019 (Naveen Mahajan Vs. Cantonment Board and others). The application to stand disposed of.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 19, 2024
(R.Atal)