

Naveen Mahajan Vs. Cantonment Board & Ors and connected matter

**RSA No. 456 of 2019 &
CWP No. 3753 of 2022**

13.08.2024 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 456 of 2019 and for the petitioner in CWP No. 3753 of 2022.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSG for the respondents-
UOI in both the matters.

Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Avni Kochhar,
Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.
4 in CWP No. 3753 of 2022.

List both these matters on **23.10.2024**.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 13, 2024
(*R.Atal*)