

***Naveen Mahajan Vs. Cantonment Board & others
alongwith connected matter.***

RSA No. 456 of 2019 & CWP No. 3753 of 2022

RSA No. 456 of 2019

2.1.2025

Present: Mr.Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India alongwith Mr.Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for the respondents.

CWP No. 3753 of 2022

Mr.Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India alongwith Mr.Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Pawan K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 3753 of 2022

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 stands filed.

The same has been adopted by learned Deputy Solicitor General of India on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 also.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4 has not been filed since 2022. On persuasive request of learned Additional Advocate General, one more opportunity of four weeks is granted to file reply, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed and petition shall be heard on the basis of material already on record.

Rejoinders to the replies be filed within four weeks, positively. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to file rejoinders and matter shall be heard finally on the basis of material already on record.

List for final hearing on **24th March, 2025** alongwith RSA No. 456 of 2019.

RSA No. 456 of 2019

List for final hearing on 24th March, 2025 alongwith CWP No. 3753 of 2022

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

2nd January, 2025
(Keshav)