

*Naveen Mahajan vs. Cantonment Board & Ors. a/w
connected matter*

RSA No.456 of 2019 a/w CWP No.3753 of
2022

24.03.2025

Present: RSA No.456 of 2019
Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor
General of India, for the respondents/
Union of India.

CWP No.3753 of 2022

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor
General of India, for respondents No.1 to
3/Union of India.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional
Advocate General, for respondent
No.4/State.

CWP No.3753 of 2022

Despite grating opportunities, reply has not
been filed. In view of the order passed on previous
date, i.e. 02.01.2025, right to file reply stands closed.

List for final hearing on 09.05.2025
alongwith RSA No.456 of 2019.

CMP No.4720 of 2025 in RSA No.456 of 2019

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed
within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith main
appeal and connected matter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(Yashwant)