

Naveen Mahajan vs. Contonment Board, Sabathu

***RSA No. 456 of 2019 with CWP No.
3753 of 2022***

RSA No 456 of 2019

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India for
the respondents/Union of India.

CWP No. 3753 of 2022

Mr Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India for
respondents No.1 to 3/Union of India.

Mr. Balwinder Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General
for respondent No.4/State.

CMP No. 4720 of 2025 in RSA No. 456 of 2019

Reply to application, stated to have been filed yesterday,
is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objection(s), if
any. Copy of reply stands supplied.

List for consideration along with main appeal.

RSA No. 456 of 2019 and CWP No. 3753 of 2022

List for final hearing on *4th July, 2025*.

**May 09, 2025
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**