

Naveen Mahajan vs. Cantonment Board, Subathu
& others with connected matter

RSA No. 456 of 2019 with CWP No.3753 of 2022

RSA No. 456 of 2019

04.07.2025

Present: Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for the
respondents-Union of India.

CWP No.3753 of 2022

Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for
respondents No.1 to 3-Union of India.

Mr.Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.4-State.

CMP No.4720 of 2025 in RSA No.456 of 2019

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed,
be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on
next date of hearing.

RSA No. 456 of 2019

As prayed, list for final hearing alongwith CWP
No.3753 of 2022 on 01.09.2025.

CWP No.3753 of 2022

Right to file reply on behalf of respondent No.4-
State stands closed. However, it is submitted by learned
Deputy Advocate General that reply on behalf of respondent
No.4 has been filed today, with further prayer to permit to
place the reply on record of the matter.

Prayer is accepted, but with rider that it shall be
responsibility of respondent No.4 to remove objection, if any,
for placing the reply on record by next date of hearing, failing
which petition shall be decided considering that respondent

No.4 has not filed any reply. Rejoinder(s) to the reply filed by respondent No.4, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for hearing alongwith RSA No.456 of 2019 on 01.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 4, 2025
(Purohit)