

**Naveen Mahajan vs Cantonment Board,
Subathu & others with connected matter**

**RSA No.456 of 2019 with CWP
No.3753 of 2022**

30.03.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General for India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.3753 of 2022

Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General for India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents No.1 to 3-Union of India.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4-State.

List both the matters on 17.04.2026 for final hearing.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 30, 2026 (meera)