

**Naveen Mahajan vs. Cantonment Board, Subathu
a/w connected matter**

RSA No. 456/2019 a/w CWP No. 3753/2022

04.08.2026

Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 456/2019 and for the petitioner in CWP No. 3753/2022.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.S.G.I with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, counsel for the respondents-Union of India.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. A.G. for respondent No.4 in CWP No. 3753/2022.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 19.8.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

04.08.2026

(pankaj)